EMERSON

Emerson Quiet Kool SMART through-the-wall air conditioners are

the perfect cooling solution for your home or office. Available with

varying BTUs to accommodate any size room, you are sure to find

the perfect model for your space.

With Wi-Fi, you can control and monitor your AC with your

smartphone while you are on the go. These models also work with

Amazon Alexa and Google Home devices. After a simple setup, enjoy

hands-free comfort by using voice commmands to control your AC.

These units are intended for through-the-wall installation and are

not designed for standard window installation. They will fit most

existing wall sleeves and include a decorative interior trim kit.

For peace of mind, you will receive our 1-2-5 years warranty: 1 year

labor, 2 years parts and 5 years compressor.
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PERFORMANCE

Cooling BTU Performance

Range

Control Type

EER

Dehumidification (Pts. / Hr.)

Air Flow (CFM): High / Med / Low
Indoor Noise (dBA): High / Med / Low
Refrigerant Type

ELECTRICAL RATINGS
Voltage/60 Hz

Amps

Watts

FEATURES

Energy Star

Wi-Fi Control
Remote Control
Programmable Timer
Power Failure Auto Restart
Air Direction

Fan Speeds

ECO Function

Sleep Function

Easy Access Filter
Filter Alert

DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT

Product Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)
Product Weight (Ibs.)

Shipping Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)
Shipping Weight (Ibs.)

8,000
Up to 350 sq. ft.
Remote, Wi-Fi, Voice
10.7
14
265/ 247 /229
56/54/52
R410A

115V

755

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
8-way

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

242x203x 145
63.9
28x26.75x16.9
787

10,000

Up t0 450 sq. ft.

Remote, Wi-Fi, Voice
10.7
22
2477229/ 212
57/55/53
R410A

115V
8.3
940

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
8-way

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

242x203x145

739

28x26.75x16.9

87.5

10,000
Up to 450 sq. ft.
Remote, Wi-Fi, Voice
10.7
22
265/ 247/ 229
58/56/54
R410A

230V
4.5
940

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
8-way

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

242x203x 145
739
28x26.75x16.9
87.5

12,000
Up to 550 sq. ft.
Remote, Wi-Fi, Voice

10.7
3
276 /259 / 241
60/58/56
R410A

15V
10
1130

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
8-way

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

242x203x 145
75
28x26.75x16.9
89.7

12,000
Up to 550 sq. ft.
Remote, Wi-Fi, Voice

10.7
3
265/ 247/ 229
60/58/56
R410A

230V
5.2
1130

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
8-way

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

242x203x 145
75
28x26.75x16.9
89.7

14,000
Up to 700 sq. ft.
Remote, Wi-Fi, Voice
9.3
38
265/ 247/ 229
61/59/57
R410A

230V
6.9
1490

NO
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
8-way

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

242x203x 145
76.1
28x26.75x16.9
90.8



