

Emerson Quiet Kool SMART through-the-wall air conditioners are the perfect cooling solution for your home or office. Available with varying BTUs to accommodate any size room, you are sure to find the perfect model for your space.

With Wi-Fi, you can control and monitor your AC with your smartphone while you are on the go. These models also work with Amazon Alexa and Google Home devices. After a simple setup, enjoy hands-free comfort by using voice commands to control your AC.

These units are intended for through-the-wall installation and are not designed for standard window installation. They will fit most existing wall sleeves and include a decorative interior trim kit.

For peace of mind, you will receive our 1-2-5 years warranty: 1 year labor, 2 years parts and 5 years compressor.





MODEL	EATC08RSE1T	EATC10RSE1T	EATC10RSE2T	EATC12RSE1T	EATC12RSE2T	EATC14RSD2T
PERFORMANCE						
Cooling BTU Performance	8,000	10,000	10,000	12,000	12,000	14,000
Range	Up to 350 sq. ft.	Up to 450 sq. ft.	Up to 450 sq. ft.	Up to 550 sq. ft.	Up to 550 sq. ft.	Up to 700 sq. ft.
Control Type	Remote, Wi-Fi, Voice					
EER	10.7	10.7	10.7	10.7	10.7	9.3
Dehumidification (Pts. / Hr.)	1.4	2.2	2.2	3	3	3.8
Air Flow (CFM): High / Med / Low	265 / 247 / 229	247 / 229 / 212	265 / 247 / 229	276 / 259 / 241	265 / 247 / 229	265 / 247 / 229
Indoor Noise (dBA): High / Med / Low	56/54/52	57 / 55/ 53	58 / 56 / 54	60/58/56	60 / 58 / 56	61 / 59 / 57
Refrigerant Type	R410A	R410A	R410A	R410A	R410A	R410A
ELECTRICAL RATINGS						
Voltage/60 Hz	115 V	115V	230V	115V	230V	230V
Amps	7	8.3	4.5	10	5.2	6.9
Watts	755	940	940	1130	1130	1490
FEATURES						
Energy Star	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	NO
Wi-Fi Control	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Remote Control	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Programmable Timer	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Power Failure Auto Restart	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Air Direction	8-way	8-way	8-way	8-way	8-way	8-way
Fan Speeds	3	3	3	3	3	3
ECO Function	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sleep Function	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Easy Access Filter	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Filter Alert	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT						
Product Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)	24.2 x 20.3 x 14.5					
Product Weight (lbs.)	63.9	73.9	73.9	75	75	76.1
Shipping Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)	28 x 26.75 x 16.9					
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	78.7	87.5	87.5	89.7	89.7	90.8